
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3761
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
CYCLONE SHELTERS
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of cyclone shelters set up in the State of Kerala;

(b) whether the State Government of Kerala has made any representation to set up a unit of the National Disaster Response Force (NDRF) in the State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): As per information made available by the State Government of Kerala, the construction of one cyclone shelter at Vatakara in Khozikode district is in progress.

(b) & (c): The Government of Kerala had requested to place a unit of National Disaster Response Force (NDRF) in the State for providing response during disasters. As per vulnerability profile of the State, the Government of India had decided to place one team of NDRF at Khozikode permanently for providing prompt response during disasters in Kerala. The Government of Kerala has been requested to provide suitable accommodation / land for the team.
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